106
Type:
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Prepared By:
Date:
Model No.:
DEL Series

460.0097-E Wall Mount or Ceiling Mount
REPLACEMENT LAMPS
ORDERING CODE TYPE VOLTAGE/ WATTAGE
570.0016-E Mini tungsten 6V-9W
570.0025-E Mini tungsten 12V-9W
570.0045-E Mini tungsten 24V-9W
580.0097-E MR16, LED 6V-4W
580.0093-E MR16, LED 12V-4W
580.0098-E MR16, LED 24V-4W
580.0100-E MR16, LED 24V-6W
580.0104-E MR16, LED 12V-5W
580.0095-E MR16, LED 120V-4W
580.0106-E MR16, LED 120V-4W
For the complete list, please see the lamp chart on pages 156 to 158
IN THE SAME FAMILY
EF26/EF26DS/EF26D SERIES
P. 151

24DEL144 0.55/0.20 A 144 84 60 48 24
24DEL288 0.67/0.23 A 288 168 120 96 48
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES CAPACITY VOLTAGE OPTIONS # OF
LAMPS LAMP STYLE/WATTAGE
06DEL= 6V 36= 36W
72= 72W
144= 144W
180= 180W
Blank= �120/347VAC
input
-2= 277VACinput
U= auto-diagnostics*
UN= auto-diagnostics, non-audible*
NEX= �NEXUS® system interface*
NEXRF= �wireless NEXUS® system interface*
CT= cabtire
D= time delay
L= line cord (120V)***
LW= �cord and twist-lock plug (120V)***
T= lamp disconnect
TB= DC terminal block
TBAC= AC terminal block
TBACDC= AC/DC terminal block*****
TP= tamper-proof screws****
* �Minimum lamp load required: 20% of unit capacity.
* �Not all options available with the NEXUS® system.
Please consult your sales representative.
*** 120V is standard
**** 990.0119-E= �tamper-proof bit (sold separately)
***** Only available with maximum 6V, 12V-144W.
/2= �two
lamps
LA= MR16 LED, 6V-4W
LG= MR16 LED, 12V-4W
LI= MR16 LED, 12V-5W
LJ= MR16 LED, 12V-6W
LL= MR16 LED, 24V-4W
LM= MR16 LED, 24V-6W
12DEL= 12V 36= 36W
72= 72W
144= 144W
200= 200W
288= 288W
24DEL= 24V 144= 144W
288= 288W
EXAMPLE: 06DEL36U/2